TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM804932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Li Jing		04/11/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VelaVigo (Shanghai) Limited
Street Address:	3F, Building 1, No. 400 Fangchun Road
City:	Shanghai, Pilot Free Trade Zone
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90838630	VELAVIGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: ksmith@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn E. Smith, Wood Herron & Evans

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kathryn E. Smith, Wood Herron & Evans Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn E. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn E. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023

Total Attachments: 4



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of this ____11th____day of _____April_____,
2023, by and between Li Jing, an individual and U.S. citizen, having an address of 11

Dunham Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 ("Assignor") and

VelaVigo (Shanghai) Limited, a China Limited Company, having an address of 3F,

Building 1, No. 400 Fangchun Road, Shanghai, China Pilot Free Trade Zone ("Assignee").

. WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark listed on **Exhibit A**(hereinafter the "Trademark"), and has filed an application to register the Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office which is currently pending under Application Serial No. 90/838,630; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire whatever rights Assignor may have in and to the Trademark in the United States and the goodwill associated with the Trademark in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the pending application therefor and the registration and renewal thereof, the business to which the Trademark pertains, and any and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of the Trademark and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Trademark is registered, and any renewal of the term thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assignees and other legal representatives of Li Jing as Assignor, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and other legal representatives of VelaVigo (Shanghai) Limited as Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above, on which date this Assignment shall be deemed effective.

ASSIGNOR

Li Jing

ASSIGNEE:

VelaVigo (Shanghai) Limited

Li Jing

Title: CEO

EXHIBIT A

blood diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, cance autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; bulk drugs in the nature of pharmaceutical preparations, namely, for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, dia endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; diagnostic preparations for medical purposes; blochemic medicines, namely, for use in treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascul diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, cardiovascul diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, point system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cardiovascul diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cardiovascular diseases minumune diseases do retreating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases minumune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, cardiovascular diseases minumune diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, minumune diseases, minumune diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, minumune diseases, metabolic diseases, lindammation and antivirals pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, metabolic diseases, lindammation and antivirals; chemico-pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, metabolic diseases, lindammation and antivirals; chemico-pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, inflammation and antivirals; chemico-pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, inflammation and antivirals; drugs in the nature of	Trademark U.S.	Goods/Services
VELAVIGO Olass 5: Chemical preparations for medical purposes used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic dise blood diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cancer autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; bulk drugs in the nature of pharmaceutical preparations, namely, for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, dia endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, inflammation and antivirals; diagnostic preparations for medical purposes; biochemic medicines, namely, for use in treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascul diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, diabetes, endocrin system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation are antivirals; diagnostic biomarker reagents for medical purposes; medicines for human purposes used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, medicines for human purposes used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases immune diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, metabolic diseases, pohthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; chemico-pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system disea	Application	
VELAVIGO 90/838,630 ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases respiratory system diseases, cancer and peripheral nervous system diseases, cancer autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; bulk drugs in the nature of pharmaceutical preparations, namely, for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, diseases, respiratory system diseases, respiratory system diseases, inflammation and antivirals; diagnostic preparations for medical purposes; biochemic medicines, namely, for use in treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascul diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, diabetes, endocrin system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cancer antivirals; diagnostic blomarker reagents for medical purposes; medicines for human purposes used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, central and per nervous system diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, cancer diseases, respiratory system diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, pload diseases, pload diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, cardiovascular diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, respiratory system diseases, inflammation and antivirals; chemico-pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tophthalmology diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; chemico-pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; chemico-pharmaceutical preparations used for treating tophthalmology diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, respiratory system diseases, respiratory system diseases, respirator	Serial No.	
endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; biological preparations for medical purposes used for tre tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metab diseases, blood diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, central and peripheral nervous system diseases, utoimmune diseases, inflammation, cancer, and antivirals; chemical preparations for pharmaceutical purposes used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovidiseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, diabetes, endocrin system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, central peripheral nervous system diseases, autoimmune diseases, inflammation, cancer, a antivirals; radioactive substances for medical purposes; gases for medical purposes	Application Serial No.	Class 5: Chemical preparations for medical purposes used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases blood diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, central and peripheral nervous system diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; bulk drugs in the nature of pharmaceutical preparations, namely, for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, diabetes endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, inflammation and antivirals; diagnostic preparations for medical purposes; biochemical medicines, namely, for use in treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, central and peripheral nervous system diseases, cancer, autoimmune diseases, inflammation and antivirals; diagnostic biomarker reagents for medical purposes; medicines for human purposes used for treating tumors, ophthalmology diseases, cardiovascular diseases, immune diseases, metabolic diseases, blood diseases, cardiovascular diseases, metabolic diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, reproductive system diseases, respiratory system diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, cardiovascular diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, metabolic diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, cardiovascular diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, cardiovascular diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, metabolic diseases, diabetes, endocrine system diseases, inflammation and antivirals; drugs in the nature of pharmaceutical prepar

Trademark	U.S. Application Serial No.	Goods/Services
		(Continued) Class 35: Publicity services; marketing services, namely, presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; business management assistance; marketing; personnel recruitment; compilation of information into computer databases; accounting; sponsorship search; rental of vending machines; rental of sales stands; retail store services featuring pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies; wholesale store services featuring pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies; retail and wholesale services for medicines; retail and wholesale services for pharmaceutical preparations; retail and wholesale services for veterinary preparations; retail and wholesale services for veterinary preparations;
		Class 42: Scientific research for medical purposes in the area of cancerous diseases; scientific investigations for medical purposes; quality control for others; surveying; chemical analysis; research in the field of chemistry; chemical research; chemical research services; chemical research and analysis; cosmetic research; biochemical research and analysis; conducting early evaluation in the field of new pharmaceuticals; drug discovery services; pharmaceutical product evaluation; pharmaceutical research services; research on the subject of pharmaceuticals; development of pharmaceutical preparations and medicines; research and development services in the field of antibodies; scientific research in the nature of conducting clinical trials for others; biotechnology research; biological research; biological research and analysis; biomedical research services; medical laboratory services; medical research; medical research services; meteorological information; material testing; industrial design; architectural services; dress designing; computer programming in the medical field; authenticating works of art; graphic arts design; cloud seeding; handwriting analysis; cartography services; rental of meters for the recording of energy consumption; business card design; graphic design of promotional materials; and
		Class 44: Medical screening; genetic testing for medical purposes; medical analysis services for the diagnosis of cancer; medical services for the treatment of skin cancer; performing diagnosis of diseases; pharmaceutical advice; mental health therapy services; medical analysis services for diagnostic and treatment purposes provided by medical laboratories; convalescent home services; food nutrition consultation; beauty salon services; animal breeding; plant nursery services; opticians' services; rental of sanitation facilities

TRADEMARK REEL: 008048 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 04/21/2023